
 

 

DATE:  04 March 2025             Enquiries: Lihle Ndlangamandla 

Email:  LihleN@dbsa.org                                                           Tel:   011 313 3734 

 

                          Tender Numbers: RFP022/2025  

PROCUREMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO UNDERTAKE MARKET DEMAND 
STUDY FOR STUDENT HOUSING. 

 
 
ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP022/2025. 
 
 
The RFP document issued to you through an open tender process via the DBSA website and e-tender 

portal on 28 February 2025 has the following amendments. 

 
The RFP document issued included the following information. This addendum 01 therefore provides 

additional information to the tender document. 

 

A) Compulsory Briefing Session Date 

Kindly note the briefing session for the above RFP has been extended from the 7th of March 2025 to 

the 11th of March 2025 @10h00 am. Kindly use below MS Teams Link to join the meeting: 

 

Link: Compulsory Briefing Session   

 
B) Closing Date 

The closing date for this RFP has been extended from the 20th of March 2025 to the 25th 

of March 2025 at 23h55. 

  
 
 

______________       
Vusi Kunene 

Acting Head: SCM Lending 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6B5C902D-7D23-40F1-91A6-8982FA468679

mailto:LihleN@dbsa.org
https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/3d392f92-ec6a-4297-8938-44533f9f1f91@aff425d2-f098-45ac-ba9e-f62aba0bc7b2


2 
 

 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP023/2025 
 
 
Acknowledgement of Receipt 
 
 I (Name)…………………………………………………………hereby acknowledge the existence of 

addendum No 1 of RFP023/2025 on behalf of  

(Company Name) ……………………………………………………………………… 

 
 
_____________________      _____________________ 
Signature.        Date 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6B5C902D-7D23-40F1-91A6-8982FA468679


		2025-03-04T05:19:23-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




